SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
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NO._ //3-3E ED NO. /47 ¢ ID DATETIME OF SALE 5 7tyec/
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ 155,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS S O

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES ~ $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER)
MILEAGE

POSTING HANDBILL
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE
SHERIFF’S DEED
TRANSFER TAX FORM
DISTRIBUTION FORM
COPIES A, €
NOTARY $ oo
WEB POSTING ' $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ —
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 _
TOTAL ####xksisaonkoksksssikior ¢ A5 00
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $+6:00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $
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REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $ _
DELINQUENT 20 $ 5 w0
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SEWER 20§
WATER 20 %
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SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $_ i il
MISC. g
s
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TERRENCE J. McCABE***
MARC S, WTISBERG ™
EDWARD DL CONWAY
MARGARET GAIRO

RITA C. BUSCHER*:
MONICA G CHRISTLE +
ANDREW i.. MARKOWITZ
FRANK DUBIN

BRENDA L. BROGDON*
BONNIE DAHI*

BETHL. THOMAS
SCOTT TAGGART®
AMGELA M, MICHAEL
MATTHEW DITRAPAN]®

08/28/2005 11:39 FAX 215 T80 3980 MFC

LAW OFFICES

MeCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C,

SLITE 2080
123 SQUTH BROAIY STREET
PIILACELPHIA, PA 19109
(215 7981010
FAX (215) 790-1274

Bog2

SUITE 400
216 HADDON AVENUE
WESTMONT. NJ 08108
{RS6) 858-70%0
FAX (856) B5B-7020

SUITF 205
53 WEST 36™ STREET
NEW YORK, NY |001%
917y 351-1188
FAX (017) 351-0363

JOSEPH F. RIGA*
Of Coumset

CARLA FARALLO"
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August 28, 2006

Via Facsimile

Sherifl of Columbia County
P.O. Box 380

35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  RBeneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage
Company of Pennsylvania vs. Jane Rukmel
C.C.P. Columbiz County, No. 2006-CV-464
Property: 2010 Heights Road, Berwick, PA 18603
Sheriff's Sale Date: September 20, 2006

Dear Sherift”

Asyou know, the above~captioned property is currently listed for the September 20, 2006

Sheriff's Sale. 1 am writing to you at this time 1o request that you stay the Sale. The borrower has filed

a Chapter 13 Bankruptey in the Middle District of PA on June 22, 2006. The case number was assigned
case number 5:06-bk-50966.

In addition, please return the Writ 1o the Prothonotary and forward any refund due my
client.

As acknowledgment of this stay, I would appreciate your signing or time-stamping a
copy of this letter and faxing the same to my attention. If you have any questions, pleas¢ contact me.
Thank vou for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

TERRENCE J. McCABE
TiM/emo

SHERIFF'S OFF1 Y-k CEIVED BY:

SIGNATURE DATE




08/28/2008 11:38 FAX 215 790 5860 MW

@001
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S H E E T

To: Sheriff of Columbia County
Atin:
Fax #: 570-389-5625

Subject:  Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of
Pennsylvania vs. Jane Ruhmel
C.C.I*. Columbia County, No. 2006-CV-464
Property: 2010 Heights Road, Berwick, PA 18603
Sheriff's Sale Date: September 20, 2006

Date: August 28, 2006
Pages: 2. including cover page
COMMENTS:

Please see the attached letter requesting that you stay the Sherif{’s Sale scheduled in the
above-captioned matter.

From the desk of...

Cherityn Morgan

Legal Assistant

McCabe, Weisberg & Conway
123 5. Broad Street, Sute 2080
Philadelphia, PA 18109

Phone (215) 790-1010
Fax: {215) 7901274



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE
(370} 389-5622

COURT HOUSE - P.O, BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

24 HOUR PHONE
{570 743-6300

FAX; [570) 3189-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA,

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT CO.
VS,

JANE RUHOMEL

WRIT OF EXECUTION #112 OF 2006 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY

August 15, 2006

POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFE’S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF JANE RUHMEL AT 2010 HEIGHTS ROAD BERWICK

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL D’ANGELO.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 215T™ DAY OF AUGUST 2006

et

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
i Notariat Seal

Wandy Wastover, Notary Public
Bioamsburg, Columbia Co., PA
Ay Cenarission Expires November 07, 2009

SOﬁ

DEPUTY STERIFF %

TIMOTHY T, CHAI\ABERLAIN
SHERIFF



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

PHONE COURT HOUSE - PO BEOX 380 4 HOUR PHONE
1510) 3845622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 7815 (370 Fa-b300
FAX: (5704 289-5625
BENEFICTAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT Docket # 112ED2006

COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE
COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA ]
V8 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

JANE RUHMEL

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS TUESDAY, JULY 235, 2006, AT 2:15 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON JANE RUHMEL AT 2010 HEIGHTS ROAD, BERWICK BY HANDING TO

JANE RUHMEL, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE
KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS WEDNESDAY, JULY 26, 2006 ”" . .
, X

NOTARY POBLIC - IMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

MERIFF
COMMONWEALTH QF PENNSYEYANIA _
E Notarial Seal . o
} Wendy Wastover, Notary Pu wic

| Bloomsburg, Columbia Co., PA
!_;iu},y Commission lgmires Movamber 07, 2009 ? TER
B

UTY SHERIFF



LAW OFFICTS

YERRENCE J. McCABE*** [ TABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, . SUITE 600

MAR( 5. \?’EISBERE}** SUITE 2080 ) 216 HADDON AVENUE

MARGARFT GAIRO 123 SOUTH BROAD STREET A5 080

I}}II%T\J?\JCK SHB%§FR i " (215 790-1010 FAX (336) 858-7020
FAX (215} 790-1274 SUITE 205

MONICA G. CHRISTIE ++

BRENDA .. BROGDON* 53 WEST 36™ STREET

Iéi}]::TE LA]R F:if]\;1?*‘s NEW@YORK, NY 10018
SEANG ¥+ 17)351-1188
JUILIE M. FIORELLO™ F.—-\(X (91733510363
SWENE. PF!\_I—_ILER'I"*

JOSEPH VACL'ARQ* JOSLEPLLF. RIGA*
MICHELL DELILLE" Of Counsel

*  licenscd inPA & WY

4 Licenssd inFa & WY

1 Biccoced wm PA & KM
*4* [gensed in PA, NI & NW
t  Livensed m WY £ T

~  Licensed in MY

1 Managing Atlorncy for N
-+ Managing Auocney Tor NY

August 11, 2006

Prothonotary's Office
Columbia County Courthouse
Main Street

P.(). Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Bencficial Consumer Discount Company d/bfa Beneficial Mortgage Company of Pennsylvania
v. Jane Ruhmel
Columbia County Court of Common Pleas Number 2006-CV-464

Dear SirrfMadame:

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of the Affidavit of Service relative to the above-
captioned matter. Kindly file the original of record with the Court and return to my attention the time-

stamped copy in the stamped, self-addressed envelope which is provided.
Please advise promptly if there are any problems in this regard.

Thank vou for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,
/oA

A

[ : y

Terrerice J. McCabe, Esquire
McCabe, Weisherg and Conway, P.C.

TIvY/enm

Enclosure

cc: Office of the Sheriff/Real Estate 1Division



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 12109

(215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company | COLUMBIA COUNTY
d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Pennsylvania
v NUMBER 2006-CV-464

Jane Ruhmel

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Terence J, McCabe, Esquire, attorney for the Plaintiff in the within
matter, hereby certify that on the 10th day of August, 2006 , a true and corect copy
of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property was served on all pertinent lienholder(s) as
set forth in the Affidavit Pursuant 1o 3129 which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A”.

Copies of the letter and cerificafe of mailing are also aftached hereto, made a

part hereof and marked as Exhibit "B.”

o
o

~

TERRENCE J. MCCABE, ESQUIRE

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
BEFORE ME THIS TOTH DAY
OF AUGUST | 2006,

;‘I"

(Ycssanctra Shage Mami /G

NOTARY PUBLIC

- COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
| NOTARIAL SEAL f
Chrissandra Shaye Hamiltor, Notary Pubiic

] City of Philadelphia. Phita. Count
I My Commission Expires January 4, 2y009




MCCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C,

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Afttorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

{215} 790-1010

V.

Beneficial Consumer Discount COLUMBIA COUNTY
Company d/b/a Beneficial Morgage COURT CF COMMON PLEAS
Company of Pennsylvanic

Jane Ruhmei

NUMBER 2006-CV-464

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attomey for Pigintiff in the above action, set

forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Wiit of Execufion was filed the following

information conceming the real property located at 2010 Heights Road, Berwick, PA

18603 a copy of the desciiption of said property is attached hereto and marked

Exhiboif "A."

1.

Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):
Jane Ruhmel -
2010 Heights Road,
Berwick, PA 18603

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judg

Jane Ruhmel
2010 Heights kRoad,
Berwick, PA 18603

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose
judgment is a record tien on the real preperty 1o be sold:

Plaintiff Herein



Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of

record:

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a
Beneficial Mortgage Company of Pennsylvanic

61 Weigel Drive,
Eimhurst, IL 60126

Transamerica Financial Consumer Discount Company,

113 E. 7th
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Nome and address of every other person who has any record interest in
or record lien on the property and whose inferest may e affected by

the sale:
Name

Commonwealth of PA
Department of Revenue

Address

Bureau of Compliance
Clearance Support
Department 281230
Haristourg, PA 17128-1230
Attn: Sheriff's Sales

Name and address of every other person of whom fhe Plaintiff has
knowledge who has any inferest in the property which may be affected

by the sale:
Name

Tenant(s)/Cccupant(s)

Domestic Relations

Commenwealth of Pennsylvania,

Internal Revenue Service
Federated Investors Tower

Address

Colurnbia Eounty
700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Department of Welfare,
P.Q. Box 2675,
Harrisburg, PA 171056,

13th Floor, Suite 1300
1001 Liberty Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222



United States of America
c/o U.S. Afforney's for the
Middie District of PA

Commonwealth of PA
Inheritance Tax Office

Commonweaith of PA
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

235 North Washington Street
Scranton, PA 18503

1400 Spring Garden Street
Philadelphia, PA 19130

6th fir,, Strawberry Square
Dept. # 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Department of Pubiic Welfare

TPL Caosualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

P.O. Box 8486
Willow Oak Bidg..
Harrisburg, PA 17105

| verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and corect to the
best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. | understand that false
statements herein are made subject 1o the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904
relafing to unsworn faisification 1o authorities.

August 10, 2006

DATE

[ . ‘\.‘
! '
' T

TERREf‘\ICE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Atterney for Plaintiff




MCCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Aftorney for Piqintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 12109

{218) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company | COLUMBIA COUNTY
d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Pennsylvania
V NUMBER 2006-CV-464

Jone Ruhmel!

DATE: August 10, 2006
TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNER(S): Jane Ruhmel

PROPERTY: 2010 Heights Road, Berwick, PA 18603

(MPROVEMENTS: Residenticl Dwelling

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County
Sheriff's Sale on September 20, 2006, at 11:30, a .m., in the Sheriff's Cffice of the
Columbia County Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsiourg, Pennsylvania 17815, Our
records indicate that you may hold a mergage or judgments and liens on, and/or
other inferests in the property which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish 10
aftend the sale to protect your interests.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheliff on @ date specified by the Sheriff
not later than 30 days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the
schedule unless exceptions are filed ’rhere‘ro_ within 10 days affer the filing of the

schedule.
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1 { Beneficial CDC v. Ruhmel

Beneficial Consumer
Discount Company dib/a
Beneficial Mortgage
Company of Pennsyivania
261 Weigel Drive,
Elmnurst, IL 60126

Transamerica Financial
Consumer Discount
Company,

113 &, 7th
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA
Bureau of Compliance
Department of Revenue
Clearance Support
Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
Afn: Sheriff's Sales

Tenant(s)/Occupant(s)
2010 Heights Road,
Berwick, PA 18603

Domestic Relations
Columbic County

700 Sawmill Road
Bloomisburg, PA 17815

Commonweatth of
Pennsylvania,
Departiment of Welfare,
P.O. Box 2675,
Harrisburg, PA 171085,

Infermal Revenue Sewvice
Federated Investors Tower
13th Floor, Suite 1300
1001 Libery Avenue
Pittsourgh, PA 15222




c/c U.S. Attorney's for the
Middle District of PA

235 North Washington Street
Scranton, PA 18503

Commonwealth of PA
Inheritance Tax Office
1400 Spring Garden Street
Philadelphia, PA 19130

Commonweaith of PA
Bureau of individuai Tax
Inherifance Tax Division
6ih fir., Strawberny Square
Dept. # 280601
Hamisburg, PA 17128

il

Deparment of Public Welfare

TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program
P.O. Box 8486

Willow Oak Bldg.,
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Total Number of Pueces
Lasted by Sender

Total Number of Pieces
Recerved at Post Office

Postmaster, Per (Name gf receiving employee)
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Complete by Typewriter, Ink, or Ball Poiat Pen




JUL-27-2006(THU) 09:02 BERWICK AREAR JDINT SEWER RUTHORI (FAX)15707528479 P. 0037003

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY |

Tuly 27, 2006

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL
MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA

VS.
JANE RUHMEL

DOCKET # 11ZED2006 ID # 464ID2006

Dear Timothy:

The balance dye on sewer account #109553 for the property located at 2010
Heights Road, Berwick through Septerber is $159.45.

Please feel frec to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
“BASSA is an Equal Oppartunity Provider and Provider®
1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvamnia 18603

Phone; (570) 752-8477 * Fax: (570) 752-8479



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 18 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED 7/14/2006 DOCKET # 112ED2006

PLAINTIFF BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A
BENLFICIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEFENDANT JANE RUHMEL

ATTORNEY FIRM MecCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

JANE RUHMEL MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

2010 HEIGHTS ROAD

BERWICK

SERVED UPON \Jﬂ e

RELATIONSHIP Dt = IDENTIFICATION
DATE 7-dS-¢ TIME i3S MILEAGE OTHER
Race  Sex  Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA X POB_ POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monNw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY (g/c Co \%‘: DATE ) -25-—-&



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 10 - OF - 18 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  7/14/2006 DOCKET # 112ED2006

PLAINTIFF BENEFICTAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A
BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEFENDANT JANE RUHMEL _

ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC

PERSON/CORP TQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

1108 FREAS AVE,

BERWICK

SERVED UPON J<(r ¢ f’;/ SRes e

RELATIONSHIP d § i< IDENTIFICATION
DATE P-Z5.{, TIME {3 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB X POE _ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monm

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY — DATE ) - 2. 3\~£L




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 11 - OF - 18 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/14/20006 DPOCKET # 112ED2006
PLAINTIFF BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A

BENEFICTAL MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANJA

DEFENDANT JANE RUHMEL

ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1615 LINCOLN AVE.

BERWICK

SERVED UPON (‘ ONMNIE

RELATIONSHIP Jax Co (/e c7esrr, IDENTIFICATION
DATE 7-28~ TIME )}y /¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Racce  Sex  Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POBX POLE_ CCSO_
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

E

. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

M
DEPUTY b}—Cu&T";x DATE ‘7 -¢5 — ks



N 2006  County & Municipality
Emmmgox BORO

MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO:
Connie C Gingher

1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick PA 18603

HOURSMON, TUE, THUR & FRE ; &3040 - 4PM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS
CLOSED FRIDAY AFTER DISCOUNT

PHONE:570-752-7442

RUHMEL JANE
2010 HEIGHTS RD
BERWICK PA 18603

¥Ou dEsSIre a recaipl, send a $eladd

A NOTICE M

DATE BILL NO.
FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2006 5676
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT MILLS LESS DISCOUNT | AX AMOUNT DUET INCLFEMNALTY
GENERAL 15,119 5.646 83.65 B85.36 93.90,
SINKING 1.345 19.93 20.34 22.37
LIGHT .75 1.1 11.34 11.91
FIRE 1.25 18.52 18.90 19.85
BORO RE 8.6 127.42 130.02 136.52
The discount & penalty 260.63 265.96 284.55
have: been calculated FAY THIS AMOUNT April 30 June 30 June 30
for your convenience i paid on or before | ¥ paid on or before If paid after
. CNTY TWP This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
Penalty 10 % 5 % January 1, 2007
PARCEL: 04B-02 -074-00,600
2010 HEIGHTS RD
.2634 Acres Land 4,590
FILE PY
Buildings 10,529 co
Total Assessment 15,118

TAX NOTICE  200% SCHOOL REAL ESTATE
BERWICK BOROUGH

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:

COMNIE C. GINGHER

1615 LINCOLN AVENUE

BERWICK, PA 18603

FOR BERWICK AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT

DATE 07/01/2006

BILL¥ 003411

HO™™RS Mon, Tue, Thur, Fri 9:30am-4:00pm
Closed Wed s Holidays
Closed Friday after discount
PHONE 570-752-7442

RUHMEL JANE
2010 HEIGHTS RD
BERWICK PA 18603

BHH o X

]

DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT RATE LEZS DISC |AMOUNT FACE |INC PENALTY
REAL ESTATE 15119 47.100 69786 712.10 783.31
The 2% discount and 10% penaity have been £97.86 712.10 783.31
computed for your convenience, Taxes are due PAY ’
now and payable. Prompt payment is requested. THIS Aug 31 Oct 31 Nov 1
This tax notice must be returned with IF PAID ON IF PAID ON IF PAID
your payment. For a receipl, enclose a SASE, AMOUNT| OR BEFORE | OR BEFORE AFTER
NGO REFUNDS UNDER 35,00
PROPERTY DESCRIPTION ACCT. 5211

PARCEL (J4B02 07400000

12010 HEIGHTS RD
200106-5825
0.26 ACRES

4590.00
10529.00

Original

SCHOOL PENALTY 10%
DELIMQUENT TAX TO
COURTHOUSE DEC 15

MAKE SEPARATE CHECKS FOR SCHOOL PAYMENT




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 12 - OF - 18 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  7/14/2006 DOCKET # 112ED2006

PLAINTIFFE BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A
BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEFENDANT JANE RUHMEL

ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

15 PERRY AVE.

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON é 725 ! a ‘f& S A

RELATIONSHIP®Lor  Srpvics IDENTIFICATION

DATE 77 -& ~k TIME &85> MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex ___ Hcight Weight  Eycs  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: . PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB _;Y\_ POE__ CCSO
. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

A
B
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D
E

. REGISTERED AGENT
NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ;zL &LQ:E;_..,_,_.. DATE '} -20
\



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 15 - OF - 18 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  7/14/2006 DOCKET # 112ED2006

PLAINTIFF BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A
BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEFENDANT JANE RUHMEL

ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON s &4, /ire

RELATIONSHIP { [ el IDENTIFICATION

DATE /-{$-& TIME /L as  MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex  Hecight Weight  Eyes __ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA  POB _X_ POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

>
\ ] —
DEPUTY \L-- (/(, wa DATE @715 ~¢




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - QF - 18 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED 7/14/2006 DOCKET # 112ED2006

PLAINTIFF BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A
BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEFENDANT JANE RUHMEL

ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

TRANSAMERICA FINANCIAL MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

CONSUMER DIS. CO. , -~ 00 -

113 B. 7TH ST, //) 5 Swelh J eSS

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE TIME MILEAGE OTHER

Race  Sex _ Height Weight  Eves __ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB_ POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mo AW

T

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY DATE




TIMDTHY F. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.Q. 80X 330 24 HOUR PHONE
[570) 199-5612 RLOOMSHEURG, PA TTH15 (570} TH4-6IB0
FAN: (370} 3095625

Tuesday, July 18, 2006

TRANSAMERICA FINANCIAL CONSUMER DIS. CO.
113 E. 7TH ST.
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL
MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA

VS

JANE RUHMEL

DOCKET # 112ED2006 JD # 464JD2006

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Sireet, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company | COLUMBIA COUNTY
d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Pennsylvanic
V. NU R 2006-CV-464
Jane Runmel O0C-E1) -/ /R
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
70! Jane Ruhmel

2010 Heights Road,
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at 2010 Heights Road, Berwick, PA 18603, (more fully
described as attached) is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff's

=3
Sale on _Sept. 20, 2006qill:30m, in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbbia County

Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomshurg, Pennsylvania 17815, to enforce the court
judgment of $65,983.99, obicined by Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a
Beneficial Mortgage Company of Pennsylvania against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Beneficial Consumer Discount
Company d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of Pennsylvania the back
payments, late charges, costs, and reqsonable attomney's fees due, To
find oui how much you must pay, you may call Terrence J. McCabe,
Esquire at (215) 790-1010.



2. You may be able 1o stop the sale by filing ¢ petition asking the Courf to
strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You
may aiso ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attomey to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more
chance you will have of stopping the saie. (See the following notice on how 1o obtain
an attomey.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS ‘
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be soid to the highest bidder.
You may find cout the price bid by calling Terrence J. McCabe, Esguire at {215)
720-1010.

2. You may be able to petition the Court 1o set aside the sale if the bid price was

grossly inadequate compared to the vaiue of your property.

3 The sate will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on
the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call Terrence J. McCabe,
Esquire af (215) 79G-1010.

4, If the amount due from the buyer is not paid o the Sheriff, you will remain the
owner of the property s if the sale never happened.

5, You have a right ¢ remain in the propery until the full amount due is paid 1o the
Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer, Al that fime, the buyer may
bring legal proceedings to evict you.

é. You may be enfitled 1o a share of the money which was paid for your red
estate. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your real estate will be
filed by the Sheriff within (30) days of the sale. This schedule will state who will be
receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed schedule of distribution
is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the posting of the
schedule of distribution.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of gefting your redl estate
back, if you act immediately after the sale.



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO 1O OR TELEPHONE THE OQFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE
ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT
MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED

FEE OR NO FEE,
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES PA LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
168 EAST 5TH STREET PA BAR ASSOCIATION
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 P.C. BOX 186
(670) 784-8760 HARRISBURG, PA 17108

(800) 692-7375



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL those certain pieces or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, 1o wit:

PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING at a point on the westerly side of Woodin Road at
the comer of Lot No. 21; thence along the same in a westerly direction, a distance of
120 feet to a fifteen foot alley; thence along said alley in a northerly direction, a
distance of 45 feet to kand now or late of the Athletic Association; thence along same
in an easterly direction a distance of 120 feet to Woodin Road:; thence along same in
a southerly direction a distance of 45 feet fo the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 22 in Secﬁon 2 of the Park Real Estate Company Addition.

PARCEL NO. 2: BEGINNING at a point on the easterly side of Park Street at the
corer of Lot No. 61; thence along Park Street in a southerly direction a distance of 45
feet to Lot No. 63; thence along said ot in an easterly direction a distance of 120 feet
to a fifteen foot alley; thence along said alley in a northerly direction a distance of 45
feet to Lot No. &1; thence along Lot No. 61 in a westerly direction, a distance of 120
feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 62, Section 2 in the Park Real Estate Addition.

TOGETHER WITH ALL right, fitle and interest in and to the alley adjoining the
above described parcels of land on the west side and leading from Woodin Road.

BEING KNOWN AS: 2010 Heights Road, Berwick, PA 18603

REAL DEBT:  $65,983.99

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Jane Ruhmel
TERRENCE J. MCCABE, ESQUIRE

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109
(215) 790 1010



COQUNTY COF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:20~JUL-0¢& FEE:$5.00 CERT. NO:2274
RUHMEL JAHNE DISTRICT: BERWICK BORO
2010 HEIGHTS RD DEED 20010-5825
BERWICK PA 18603 LOCATICON: 2010 HEIGHTS RD P 22 SEC 2
PARCEL: 04B-02 -074-00,000
————— PENDING---- TOTAL AMOUNT
¥YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS DUE
2004 PRIM 1,172.06 0.00 114.040 1,282.06
2005 PRIM 1,085.1¢ .00 0.00 1,085.16
TOTAL DUE - $2,377.22

TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: Cctober , 2006

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TCO OUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMBER 31, 2005

T — o o
REQUESTED BY: u»»\c;--\m_j L Chcmbean, Sheodt

QMWP



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

DATE RECEIVED P 1l

DOCKET AND INDEX T % sl

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST [

CHECK FOR $+356#0 OR Zoa,00 e CK# _J/66 3
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

SALE DATE s o, X~ TIME /50
POSTING DATE e /7

ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER  1°7 WEEK W
2 WEEK i o

v

3" WEEK 7




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 20, 2006 AT 1130 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 112 OF 2006 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 464 OF 2006 JD ISSUED QUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLIAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA_, 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALY those certain pieces or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

PARCEL NO, |; BEGINNING at a puint on the westerly side of Woodim Roead at the corner of Lot No. 21; thence along the
same in 4 westerly direction, a distance of 120 feet to a fifteen foot alley; thence along said alley in a northerly direction, a
distance of 43 {zet to land now or late of the Athletic Association; thence along same in an easterly direction a distance of
126 feet o Woodin Road; thence along same in a southerly direction a distance of 45 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 22 in Section 2 of the Park Real Estate Company Addition.

PARCEL NO.2: BEGINNING at a point on the easterly side of Park Street at the corner of Lot No. 61; thence
along Park Street in a southerly direction a distance of 45 feet to Lot No. 83; thence along said lot in an easterly
direction a distance of 120 feet to a fifteen foot alley; thence along said alley in a northerly direction a distance of
45 feet to Lot No. 61; thence along Lot No. 61 in a westerly direction, a distance of 120 feet to the place of
beginning.

BEING Lot No. 62, Section 2 in the Park Real Estate Addition.

TOGETHER WITH ALL right, title and interest in and to the alley adjoining the above deseribed parcels of land on the west
side and leading from Woodin Road.

BEING KNOWN AS: 2010 Heights Road, Berwick, PA 18603

REAL DEBT: $65,983.9%

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Jane Ruhmel
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is te be paid wiihin
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terins, the Sheriff may elect cither to suc the
bidder for the balance duc without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damagcs recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorncy fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Terrence J. McCabe Timothy T. Chamberlain
123 South Broad Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacountv.com

Philadelphia, PA 19109



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 20, 2006 AT 1130 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 112 OF 2006 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 464 OF 2006 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA_, 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL those certain pieces or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;
PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING at a point on the westerly side of Woodin Road at the corner of Lot No. 21; thenee along the

same in a westerly direction, a distance of 120 feet to a fiftcen foot alley; thence along said alley in a northerly direction, a

distance of 45 feet to land now or late of the Athletic Association; thence along same in an easterly direction a distance of
120 feet to Woodin Road; thenee along same in a southerly direction a distance of 45 feet to the place of beginning.
BEING Lot No. 22 in Section 2 of the Park Real Estate Company Addition.
PARCEL NO.2: BEGINNING at a point on the easterly side of Park Street at the corner of Lot No, 61; thence
along Park Street in a scutherly direction a distance of 45 feet to Lot No. 63; thence along said lot in an easterly
direction a distance of 120 feet to a fifteen foot alley; thence along said alley in a northerly direction a distance of
45 feet to Lot No. 61; thence along Lot No. 61 in a weslerly direction, a distance of 120 feet to the place of
beginning.
BEING Lot No. 62, Section 2 in the Park Real Estate Addition.
TOGETHER WITH ALL right, title and interest in and to the alley adjoining the above described parcels of land on the west
side and leading from Woodin Road.
BEING KNOWN AS: 2010 Heights Road, Berwick, PA 18603
REAL DEBT: 565,983.99
SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Jane Ruhmel

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certificd check or cashier's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERTQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found lable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Terrence }. McCabe Timothy T. Chamberlain
123 South Broad Strect www.sheriffofeolumbiacountyv.com

Philadelphia, PA 19109



SHERIFF'S SALE

WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 20, 2006 AT 1130 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 112 OF 2006 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 464 OF 2006 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL those certain pieces or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
PARCEL NO. |: BEGINNING at a point on the westerly side of Woodin Road at the corner of Lot No. 21; thenee along the
samc in a westerly direction, a distance of 120 feet to a fifieen foot alley; thence along said alley in a northerly direction, a
distance of 45 feet to land now or late of the Athletic Association; thence along same in an casterly direction a distance of
§20 fect to Woodin Road; thence along same in a southerly direction a distance of 45 feet to the place of beginning.
BEING Lot No. 22 in Section 2 of the Park Real Estate Company Addition.
PARCEL NO.2: BEGINNING at a point on the easterly side of Park Street at the corner of Lot No. 61; thence
along Park Street in a southerly direction a distance of 45 fest to Lot No. 63; thence along said lot in an easterly
direction a distance of 120 feetl to a fifieen foot alley; thence along said alley in a northerly direction a distance of
45 feet to Lot No. 81; thence along Lot No. 81 in a westerly direction, a distance of 120 feet to the place of
beginning.
BEING Lot No. 62, Section 2 in the Park Real Estate Addition.
TOGETHER WITH ALL right, title and interest in and to the alley adjoining the above described parcels of land on the west
side and leading from Woodin Road.
BEING KNOWN AS: 2010 Heights Road, Berwick, PA 18603
REAL DEBT: $65,983.99
SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Jane Ruhmel

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier’s check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect cither 1o suc the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Terrence J. McCabe Timothy T. Chamberlain
123 South Broad Street www.sheriffofecolumbiacountv.com

Philadclphia, PA 19109



WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Pennsylvania _
v, No,/ /4 Tern 4L 7. ED.
Jane Ruhmel
NC. Term AD.
No. 2006-C\-464Temm J.D.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and costs in the albove matter you are directed to
levy upon and sell the following descriced property (specifically described property
below):

Being Known As: 2010 Heights Road, Berwick, PA 18603
(see attached legai description)

Amount due $  65,983.99
Interest from 05/16/2006 1o
date of sale 5
Totai $ Plus Costs as endorsed.
U LS T [ . '
o, 1= M= 3000k Tl 8 K |65
(SEAL) Prothonotary, Cornmon Pleas Court of

Columbia County Penna.



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL those certdin pieces or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING af a point on the westery side of Woodin Road at
the comer of Lot No, 21; thence dlong the same in Q westerly girection, a distance of
120 feet to a fifteen foot dlley; thence along said alley in a northetly direction, G
distance of 45 feet 1o land now or late of the Afhletic Association; thence along same
in an easterly direction a distance of 120 feet 10 Woodin Road; thence along same in
a southery direction a distance of 45 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 22 in Section 2 of the Park Real! Estate Company Addition.

PARCEL NO. 2. BEGINNING at ¢ point on the easterly side of Park Street at the
corner of Lot No. 61; thence along Park Street in a southerly direction a distance of 45
feet to Lot No. 63 thence aiong said lof in an easterty direction o distance of 120 feet
to a fiffeen foot dlley; thence along said alley in a northerly direction a distance of 45
feet to Lot No. 61; thence along Lot No. 61 in a westelly direction, a distance of 120
feet 1o the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 62, Section 2 in the Park Redl Estate Addition.

TOGETHER WITH ALL right, title and inferest in and to the alley adjoining the
above described parcels of land on the west side and leading from Woodin Road.

BEING KNOWN AS: 2010 Heights Road, Berwick, PA 18603

REAL DEBT:  $65,983.99

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Jone Ruhmel
TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109
(215) 790 1010



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

Attorney for Plaintiff

Beneficial Consumer Discount
Company d/o/a Beneficial Mortgage
Compoany of Pennsylvanic

V.

Jang Ruhmel

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

NUI}/}BER 2006-@_??464_
Al D 1R

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

| Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, atforney for Plaintiff in the above action, set

forth as of the date the Praecipe for the wiit of Execution was filed the following

information concemning the real property located at 2010 Heights Road, Berwick, PA

18603 a copy of the description of said property is aftached hereto and marked

Exhipit "A"

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Jane Ruhmel
2010 Heights Road,
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Jane Ruhmel
2010 Heights Road,
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose
judgment is a record lien on the real property fo be sold:

Piaintiff Herein




4,

record;

5.

6.

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mongage of

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a
Beneficial Mortgage Company of Pennsylvanid

261 Weigel Drive,
Elmhurst, IL 60126

Transamerica Financial Consumer Discount Company,

113 E. 7th
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in
or record lien on the property and whose inferest may be offected by the sale:

Name

Commonwealth of PA
Department of Revenue

Address

Bureau of Compliance
Clearance Support
Department 281230
Harrisbburg, PA 17128-1230
Attn: Sheriff's Sales

Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the propery which may be affected by the sale:

Name

Tennant(s)/Occupant(s)

Domestic Relations

Commonweaith of Pennsylvanic,

Internal Revenue Ssivice
Federated Investors Tower

Address

2010 Heights Road,
Berwick, PA 18603

Columbia County
700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Department of Welfare,
P.O. Box 2675,
Harisburg, PA 171085.

13th Floor, Suite 1300
1001 Licerny Avenue
Piftsburgh, PA 15222



United States of America

c/o U.S. Affomey's for the

Middle District of PA 235 North Washington Street
Scranton, PA 18503

Commonweaith of PA
Inheritance Tax Office 1400 Spring Garden Street
Philadelphia, PA 19130

Commonwedalth of PA

Bureau of Individual Tax

Inheritance Tax Division &th fir., Strawberry Square
Dept, # 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Department of Public Welfare

TPL Casuaity Unit Estate

Recovery Progrom P.O. Box 8486
Willow Oak Bldg .
Harrisburg, PA 17105

| verify that the statements made in this Affidavii are true and corect 1o the
pest of my personal knowledge or information and belief. | understand that false
staternents herein are made subject 1o the penaities of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

July 11, 2006 J m%ﬁ/&(@

DATE TERRENCE J, McCABE, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plgintiff




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL those certain pieces or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING af a point on the westetly side of Woodin Road af
the cormner of Lot No. 21; thence clong the same in a westerly direction, a distance of
120 feet to a fifteen foot adlley; thence along said clley in a northerly direction, a
distance of 45 feet 1o land now or late of the Athletic Association; thence along same
in an easterly direction a distance of 120 feet to Woodin Road; thence along same in
a southerly direction a distance of 45 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 22 in Section 2 of the Park Redl Estate Company Addition.

PARCEL NO. 2: BEGINNING at a point on the easterly side of Park Street af the
comer of Lot No. 61; thence along Park Street in a southerly direction a distance of 45
feet to Lot No. 63; thence clong said ot in an easterly direction a distance of 120 feet
1o ¢ fifteen foot alley; thence along said alley in a nertherly direction a distance of 45
feet to Lot No. 61; thence along Lot No., 61 in ¢ westetrly direction, a distance of 120
feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 62, Section 2 in the Park Real Estate Addition.

TOGETHER WITH ALL right, title and inferest in and 1o the alley adjoining the
above described parcels of land on the west side and leading from Woodin Road.

BEING KNOWN AS: 2010 Heights Road, Berwick, PA 18603

REAL DEBT:  $65,983.99

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Jane Ruhme!
TERRENCE J. MCCABE, ESQUIRE

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109
(215) 790 1010

Exhibit A



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE ). McCABE, ESQUIRE
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

Atftorney for Plaintiff

Beneficial Consumer Discount
Company d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage
Company of Pennsylvania

V.

Jane Ruhmel

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

NUMBER 2006-CV-464
DS R

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

|, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attomey for Plaintiff in the above action, set

forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Wit of Execution was filed the following

information concerming the real propery located at 2010 Heights Road, Berwick, PA

18603 a copy of the description of said propeny is attached hereto and marked

Exhibit "A."

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s);

Jane Ruhmel
2010 Heights Road,
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Jane Ruhmel
2010 Heights Road,
Benwick, PA 18603

3. Name and iast known address of every judgment creditor whose
judgment is a record lien on the real property 10 be sold:

Plaintiff Herein
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4,

record:

5.

6.

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every morgage of

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a
Beneficial Mortgage Company of Pennsylvania

961 Weige! Diive,
Elmhurst, I 60126

Transamerica Financial Consumer Discount Company,

T13E 7th
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Name and address of every other person who has any record inferest in
or record lien on the property and whose interest may be offected by the sale;

Name

Commonwealin of PA
Department of Revenue

Address

Bureau of Compliance
Clearance Support
Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
Attn: Sheriff's Sales

Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name

Tennant(s)/Occupant(s)

Domestic Relations

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,

Internal Revenue Service
Federated Investors Tower

Address

2010 Heights Road,
Berwick, PA 18603

Columbia County
700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Department of Welfare,
P.C. Box 2675,
Harrisburg, PA 17105,

13th Floor, Suite 1300
1001 Liberty Avenue
Piftsburgn, PA 15222



United States of America

c/o U.S. Attomey's for the

Middle District of PA 235 North Washington Street
Scranton, PA 18503

Commonwealth of PA
Inheritance Tax Office 1400 Spring Garden Street
Philadelphia, PA 19130

Commonweglth of PA

Bureau of Individual Tax

Inheritance Tax Division 6th flr., Strawbernry Square
Dept. # 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Department of Public Welfare

TPL Casualty Unit Estate

Recovery Program P.O. Box 8486
Willow Ock Bidg..
Harristourg, PA 17105

| verify that the statements made In this Affidavit are true and correct to the
best of my personal knowledge or infermation and belief. | understand that false
statements herein are made subject 1o the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification o authorities.

July 11, 2006 J -/7)%{_4

DATE TERRENCE J. MCCABE, ESQUIRE
Aftorney for Plaintiff




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL those certain pleces or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING at a point on the westerly side of Woodin Road ot
the comer of Lot No. 21; thence along the same in @ westerly direction, a distance of
120 feet to ¢ fifteen foot alley; thence along said alley in a northerly direction, a
distance of 45 feet fo land now or Iate of the Athletic Association: thence along same
in an easterly direction a distance of 120 feet to Woodin Road; thence along same in
a southerly direction a distance of 45 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 22 in Section 2 of the Park Real Estate Company Addition.

PARCEL NO. 2: BEGINNING at a point on the easterly side of Park Street at the
comer of Lot No. 61; thence along Park Sfreet in a southerty direction a distance of 45
feet to Lot No. 63; thence along said iof in an easterly direction a distance of 120 feet
fo a fifteen foot dlley; thence along said alley in a northerly direction a distance of 45
feet o Lof No. 61; thence along Lot No. 61 in a westerly direction, a distance of 120
feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No, 62, Section 2 In the Park Real Estate Addition.

TOGETHER WITH ALL right, fitle and interest in and to the alley adjoining the
above descriped parcels of land on the west side and leading from Woodin Road.

BEING KNOWN AS: 2010 Heights Road, Berwick, PA 18403

REAL DEBT:  $65,983.99

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Jane Ruhmel
TERRENCE J. MCCABE, ESQUIRE

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109
(215) 790 1010

Exhibit A



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphiq, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount COLUMBIA COUNTY
Company d/o/a Beneficial Mortgage COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Company of Pennsylvanic
V NUMBER 2006-CV-464

Jéne RunmMel AL - - SR

AFFIDAVIT OF DEFENDANTS' WHEREABOUTS

| Tenmence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for the Plainfiff in the within mafter,
being duly swom according to law, hereby depose and say that the last-known
address of the Defendant(s) are as follows:
Jane Ruhmel

2010 Heights Road,
Berwick, PA 18603

. b

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Piaintiff

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
BEFORE ME THIS 11t DAY
OF Juy, 2006, .~

i
Pt e &,/-'
et T K [ ::'-é CT
Uiy R e I

NOTARY PUBLICY "




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215} 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount COLUMBIA COUNTY
Company d/o/a Beneficial Morgage COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Company of Pennsylvanic
V. NUMBER 2006-CV-464

Jane Ruhmel - DD feR

AFFIDAVIT OF DEFENDANTS' WHEREABOUTS

i, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for the Plaintiff in the within matter,
Peing duly swom according 1o law, hereby depose and say that the iast-known
address of the Defendant(s) are as follows:
Jane Ruhmel

2010 Heights Road,
Berwick, PA 18603

. b

TERRENCE J. MCCABE, ESQUIRE
Aftomey for Plaintiff

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
BEFORE ME THIS 11th DAY
OF July 2006. -




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 Souih Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philade!phia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company | COLUMBIA COUNTY
d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Pennsylvania
V. NUMBER 2006-CV-464
Jane Ruhmel ' X/(’ Cor 5 220 R
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
10: Jane Ruhmel

2010 Heights Road,
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (rea! estate) af 2010 Heights Road, Berwick, PA 18603, (more fully
described as attached) is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff's

Sale on at .m. in the Sheiriff's Office of the Columibbia County

Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815, to enforce the court
judgment of $65,983.99, obtained by Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a
Beneficial Morgage Company of Pennsylvania against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take iImmediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Beneficial Consumer Discount
Company d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company oOf Pennsylvania the back
payments, late charges, costs, and reasonaile aftomey's fees cdue. To
find out how much you must pay, you may call Terrence J. McCalbe,
Esquire at (215) 790-1010.



2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court fo
strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered, You
may also ask the Court 1o postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an gttomey to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more
chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See the following notice on how o obtain
an attomey.}

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder.
You may find out the price bid by calling Terrence J, McCabe, Esquire at (215)
790-1010,

2. You may be able to petition the Court to sef aside the sale if the bid price was

grossly incdeguate compared 1o the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on
the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call Terrence J. McCabe,
Esquire at {215) 790-1010.

4, f the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheiiff, you will remain the
owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5, You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid 1o the
Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that fime, the buyer may
bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your redl
estate. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your real estate wil be
filed by the Sheriff within (30) days of the sale. This schedule will state who will be
recelving that money. The money will be paid out in adccordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed schedule of distribution
is wrong) are flled with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the posting of the
schedule of distribution.

7. You may Qiso have other rights and defenses, or ways of gefting your reat estafte
back, if you act immediately affer the sale.



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TO QR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE
ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT
MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED

FEE OR NO FEE.
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES PA LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
168 EAST BTH STREET PA BAR ASSOCIATION
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 P.O. BOX 186
(570) 784-8760 HARRISBURG, PA 17108

(800} 692-7375



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL those certain pleces or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING at a point on the westerly side of Woodin Road at
the comer of Lot No. 21; thence along the same in a westerly direction, a distance of
120 feet to a fifteen foot alley; thence along scid clley in a northerly direction, a
distance of 45 feet to land now or late of the Athletic Association; thence along same
in an easterly direction a distance of 120 feet to Woodin Road; thence diong same in
a southerly direction a distance of 45 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 22 in Section 2 of the Park Real Estate Company Addition.

PARCEL NO. 2. BEGINNING af a point on the easterly side of Park Street at the
cormner of Lot No. 61; thence along Paik Street in a southerly direction a distance of 45
feet 10 Lot No. 63; thence along said lot in an easterly direction a distance of 120 feet
to @ fifteen foot alley; thence along said alley in a northerly direction a distance of 45
feet to Lot No. 61; thence along Lot No. 61 in o westerly direction, a distance of 120
feet 10 the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. &2, Section 2 in the Park Real Estate Addition.

TOGETHER WITH ALL right, title and interest in and 1o the dlley adjcining the
above described parcels of land on the west side and leading from Woodin Road.

BEING KNOWN AS: 2010 Heights Road, Berwick, PA 18603

REAL DEBT;  $65,983.99

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF; Jane Ruhmel
TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109
(215) 790 1010



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL those certain pieces or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, fo wit:

PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING at a point on the westerly side of Woodin Road at
the comer of Lot No. 21; thence along the same In a westerly direction, ¢ distance of
120 feet to a fitteen foot alley; thence along said cliey in a northerly direction,
distance of 45 feet to land now or late of the Athletic Association; thence along same
in an easterly direction a distance of 120 feet to Woodin Road; thence along sarmne in
a southerly direction a distance of 45 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 22 in Section 2 of the Park Real Estate Company Addition.

PARCEL NO. 2: BEGINNING atf a point on the easterly side of Park Street ot the
comer of Lot No. 61; thence along Park Street in a southerly direction a distance of 45
feet to Lot No. 63; thence along said lot in an easterly direction a distance of 120 feet
to a fiffeen foot alley; thence along said alley in a northerly direction a disfance of 45
feet to Lot No. 61; thence along Lot No. 61 in a westerly direction, a distance of 120
feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 62, Section 2 in the Park Real Estate Addition.

TOGETHER WITH ALL right, tifle and interest in and to the dlley adjoining the
above described parcels of land cn the west side and leading from Woodin Road.

BEING KNOWN AS: 2010 Heights Road, Berwick, PA 18603

REAL DEBT:  $65,983.99

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PRCPERTY OF: Jane Ruhmel
TERRENCE J. MCCABE, ESQUIRE

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109
(215) 790 1010



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL those certain picces or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as foliows, to wif:

PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING at @ point on the westerly side of Woodin Road af
the cormer of Lot No. 21; thence along the same in a westerly direction, a distance of
120 feet o a fifteen foot alley; thence along said alley in a northerly direction, a
distance of 45 feet to land now or lafe of the Athletic Association; thence along same
in an easterly direction a distance of 120 feet to Woodin Road; thence along same in
a southerly direction a distance of 45 feef to the place of beginning.

REING Lot No. 22 in Section 2 of the Park Real Estate Company Addition.

PARCEL NO. 2: BEGINNING at a point on the easterly side of Park Street at the
corner of Lot Ne. 61! thence along Paik Sireet in a southerly direction a distance of 45
feet o Lot No. 63: thence along said lot in an easterly direction a distance of 120 feet
o a fifteen foot alley; thence along said alley in a northerly direction G distance of 45
feet to Lot No. 61; thence along Lot No. 61 in a westerly direction, a distance of 120
feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 62, Section 2 in the Park Real Estate Addition,

TOGETHER WITH ALL right, title and interest in and tc the dlley adjoining the
above described parcels of land on the west side and leading from Woodin Road.

BEING KNOWN AS; 2010 Heights Road, Berwick, PA 18603

REAL DEBT.  $65.,983.99

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Jane Ruhmel
TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109
(215) 790 1010



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL those certain pieces or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and Stafe of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING at a point cn the westerly side of Woodin Road at
the comer of Lot No. 21; thence along the same in a westerly direction, a distance of
120 feet fo afifteen foot dlley; thence along said alley in a northerly direction, ¢
distance of 45 feet to land now or Iate of the Athletic Associdtion; thence aleng same
in an easterly direction a distance of 120 feet to Woodin Road; thence along same in
a southerly direction a distance of 45 feet 1o the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 22 in Section 2 of the Park Real Estate Company Addition.

PARCEL NO. 2: BEGINNING ¢t a point on the easterly side of Park Street af the
comer of Lot No. 61; thence along Park Street in ¢ southerly direction a distance of 45
feet to Lot No. 63; thence along said lot in an easterly direction a distance of 120 feet
to a fifteen foot alley; thence along said alley in a northerly direction a distance of 45
feet to Lot No. 61; thence along Lot No, 61 in a westerly direction, a distance of 120
feet 1o the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 62, Section 2 in the Park Real Estate Addition.

TOGETHER WITH ALL right, title and inferest in and 1o the alley adjoining the
above described parcels of land on the west side and leading from Woodin Road.

BEING KNOWN AS: 2010 Heights Road, Berwick, PA 18603

REAL DEBT.  $65,983.99

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PRCPERTY OF: Jane Ruhmel
TERRENCE J. MCCABE, ESQUIRE

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 12109
(215) 790 1010



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL those certain pieces or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, 10 wif:

PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING at a point on the westerly side of Woodin Road at
the comer of Lot No. 21 thence along the same in a westerly direction, a distance of
120 feet 1o a fifteen foot alley; thence along scid dliey in a northerly direction, G
distance of 45 feet 1o land now or late of the Athletic Association; thence along same
in an easterly direction a distance of 120 feet to Woodin Road; thence along same in
a southerly direction a distance of 45 feet to the piace of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 22 in Section 2 of the Park Reat tstate Company Addition.

PARCEL NO. 2: BEGINNING atf a poinf on the easterly side of Park Street af the
corner of Lot No. 61; thence along Park Street in a southerly direction a distance of 45
feet to Lot No. 63; thence along scid fot in an easterly direction a distance of 120 feet
to a fifteen foot alley; thence along said alley in a northerly direction a distance of 45
feet 1o Lot No. 61; thence dlong Lot No. 61 in a westerly direction, a distance of 120
feet 1o the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 62, Section 2 in the Park Real Estate Addition,

TOGETHER WITH ALL right, title and interest in and to the alley adjoining the
above described parcels of land on the west side and leading from Woodin Road.

BEING KNOWN AS: 2010 Heights Road, Berwick, PA 18603

REAL DEBT:  $65,983.99

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF. Jane Ruhmel
TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109
(215) 790 1010



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphiq, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company COLUMBIA CQUNTY

d/o/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Pennsylvania

V. NUMBER_2006-CV-464 L
Jane Ruhrmel D -EDD SR

0! Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Street
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

SIR OR MADAM:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Wit (Order) of Execution in the above-
captioned matier,

INSTRUCTIONS
You are herchby directed to post, levy upon, and sell the property described as

follows:
2010 Heights Road, Berwick, PA 18603
{more fully described as aftachsd)

The parties 1o be served and their proper addresses are as follows:
Jane Ruhmel
2010 Heights Road,
Berwick, PA 18603

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or aftaching any property under within Wit may leave
sarme without a wafchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying
person of such levy or attachment, without liagility on the part of such deputy or the Sheriff to
any Plaintitf herein for any loss, desfruction, or removal of any such property before sheriff's
sale thereof,

July 11, 2006 \/ 700 s fe_

DATE TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
ldentification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company COLUMBIA COUNTY

d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Pennsylvanic

V. NUMBER 2006-Cv-464

Jane Ruhmel X o L O -/ Sl

TO:! Shexiff of Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Street
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3IR OR MADAM:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Wit (Order) of Execution in the above-
captioned matier,

INSTRUCTIONS
You are hereby directed to post, levy upon, and sell the property described as
follows:

2010 Heights Road, Berwick, PA 18603
(more fully described as attached)

The parties to be served and thelr proper addresses are as follows:
Jane Rubmel
2010 Heights Road,
Berwick, PA 185603

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Wit may leave
same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying
person of such levy or attachment, without liakility on the part of such deputy or the Sheriff to
any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction, or removal of any such property before sheriff's
sale thereof,

July 11, 2006 \/ 7)7 Wﬁ_.

DATE TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE



LAW OIUICLS

Mc¢CABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 2080 SUITE 600
123 SOUTI BROAD STRELT 216 HTADDON AVENUE
TERRENCL ). McCALL PIOLADELPLILA, PENNSYLYANIA 19109 WESTMONT, NJ 08108
(2153 790-1010 (R36) §S8-TOKH
FAX (215) 760-1274 FAX (856) 858-7020
SUITE 205

53 WEST 36" STREET
NEW YORK, NY 10018
(73 351-1188
FAX (917 351-0363

JOSEFPHF. RIGA*
O Counsel

July 11, 2006

Sheriff's Office

Columbia County Courthouse
Mgaiin Street

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Beneficial Consurmer Discount Company
d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of Pennsylvania
v. Jane Ruhmel
Colurmbia County Court of Common Pleas Number 2006-CV-464

Dear Sheriff:

Enclosed please find two copies of Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property relafive to
the above matter. | would appreciate your serving the Notice upon the Defendant(s):

Jane Ruhmel
2010 Heights Road,
Berwick, PA 18603

After service has been effectuated, | would appreciate your forwarding to me the
pertinent affidavit indicating the same.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter,

Very fruly your

Uortn

Angl ens, Paralegal to
TERRENCE J. McCABE, Esquire

TIM/Qo
Enclosures



>._4032m<w AT ;5...

- FIRST. CZ_GZ mCFUWZD
._mw 8. BROAD STREET m_..:._.m mcmo

vIFth:u:_b _uh ._m._mm




